communication links between all substations, protective devices, and the City’s electric offices to 
improve outage notification, remote operation of breakers, and system protection; and  

WHEREAS, Cross Canyon Engineering has submitted a proposal in the amount of One 
Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand Dollars and No/100ths ($158,000) to perform substation drawing 
updates for the 10th Street Substation, engineering work, equipment installation and 
commissioning, and corresponding installation and commissioning of equipment at the electric 
offices; and 

WHEREAS, Staff recommends approval of the contract with Cross Canyon Engineering 
to complete the required upgrades 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska that the contract for substations upgrades be awarded to Cross Canyon 
Engineering in the amount of One Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand Dollars and No/100ths 
($158,000) to be paid from GL # 05-51-52-53-916 Electric Transmission, Substation. 

BE IT FURTHER BE RESOLVED, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute all 
necessary documents related to this contract and to take any actions necessary on behalf of the

[...]

Alliance that 11.42 lane miles are eligible for reimbursement at the rate of $2,090 by the State of 
Nebraska. The City is required to reimburse the State for 6.14 lane miles at $1,470. Therefore, 
the reimbursement from the State of Nebraska to the City of Alliance will be Fourteen Thousand 
Eight Hundred Forty-Two and No/lOOths Dollars ($14,842.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, that the Agreement with the effective date of January 1, 2026, is hereby 
approved for the calendar year 2026. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor is authorized to execute the Agreement for

[...]

Department's transition to a fully Getac-based mobile computing system, supporting 
compatibility with the new Getac body-worn cameras and in-car camera systems soon to be 
implemented; and 

WHEREAS, OnScene Dynamics has provided an estimate for four (4) Getac laptops and 
four ( 4) vehicle docking stations in the total amount of Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred 
Forty-Seven and 52/lOOths Dollars ($17,847.52); and 

WHEREAS, Approval of this purchase will allow the Department to outfit new patrol 
units, replace aging technology, streamline systems, improve operational efficiency, and enhance 
officer safety. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, 
Nebraska, authorizes the purchase of four (4) Getac laptops and four (4) vehicle docking stations 
in the total amount of Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Seven and 52/1 OOths Dollars 
($17,847.52) to be paid from GL # 01-31-32-59-941. 

PASS ED AND APPROVED this 16th day of December, 2025. 

John McGhehey, Mayor 
(SEAL) 

Attest: 
--------------

Ammie L. Bedient, City Clerk 

Approved as to Form and Legality: 

Simmons Olsen Law Office, Legal Counsel